involves preserving consolidated levels of short, medium, and long-term debt 

which allow it to maintain a strong financial position, 

It is proposed that: 

1. The Net Profit for the period in the individual accounts, determined under the 

IFRS rules, in the amount of 244,507,408.71 euros (two hundred and forty-four 

million, five hundred and seven thousand, four hundred and eight euros and 

seventy-one cents) be allocated as follows: 

Dividends on shares in circulation......................................... 49,998,227.50 euros* 

(0.626 euros per share) 

Free reserves .......................................................................